
8.—7.
Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS AND DOMAINS.

39

i.»UO-».

Salaries. jOther Charges. Total.

£ £ £
ote 20—Public Buildings 3,577 60 ,863 64 ,440
„ 21.—Government Domains 1,042 208 1 ,250

TOTAL OF CLASS VII. 4,619 61 ,071 65 ,690

tern.
!<->(9' i8-9.j;?'

PUBLIC BUILDINGS.
1908-9.

Total number of officers .. lfiVOTE No. 20
£ £

1

Expenses incidental to the Maintenance of Publicbcildings, including additions, improvements,
Fittings, and Furniture—

Salaries —
Architect
8 Draughtsmen: 1 at £265, 1 at £230, 1 at £220, 1 at£212, 4 at £200
6 Clerks: 1 at £275, 1 at £230, 2 at £200, 1 at £175,

1 at £170
Fire Inspector (also Officer in Charge Departmental

Buildings, £250; and Supervisor Government Insur-
ance Messengers, £65) .... ... ... j

550

1,727
1 ,250

50

3 ,577

2
3

5
6
7
8
9

io !
11 j
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

20

Other Charges incidental to—GovernmentHouse, Auckland...
Temporary residence for His Excellency the Governor

and staff
Parliamentary Buildings
Government Buildings throughout the Dominion —Departmental Buildings

Rents
Courthouses
Gaols
Police-stations ... ...
Customhouses
Post and Telegraph Offices ... ... ... iMental Hospitals
Quarant.ne Stations
Industrialand Training Schools ... ...Public Works workshops
Maternity Homes
Ponsonby Hall ... ... iOther Government Buildings .*.

Expenses in addition to or in excess of amount providedunder " The Civil List Act, 1908 " : Government
House, Auckland-

Fuel, Light, Water, and Cleaning for Official and
Reception Rooms, Outbuildings, and Grounds

Furniture (or hire of same, including pianofortes) for,
or renovation of, official and unofficial rooms

600

3 ,300
4,500

8,500
2,500
2,800
1,500
4,000

500
8 ,500
4,800

800
1 ,000

200
100
100

1 ,500

100
I

200


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

