Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS VII.-PUBLIC BUILDINGS AND DOMAINS.

		1908–9.					
		•	Salaries.	Other (	Dharges.	Total.	
			£	£		£	
Vote 20 — Public Buildings " 21. — Government Domains		3 ,577	60 ,863		64 ,440		
						,,	21. Government Domains
	TOTAL OF CLASS VI	L	4 ,619	6	1 ,071	65 ,690	
ltem.							
					1908–9.		
	PUBLIC BUI	LDING	¥8				
			1	1908-9.	£	£	
	VOTE No. 20	of officers	• ••	16	æ	£	
•	EXPENSES INCIDENTAL TO THE BUILDINGS, INCLUDING AI FITTINGS, AND FURNITURE- Salaries-	DITION					
1	Architect				550		
	8 Draughtsmen: 1 at £265, 1 at £230, 1 at £220, 1 at				550		
	£212, 4 at £200 6 Clerks: 1 at £275, 1 at £230, 2 at £200, 1 at £175,				1 ,727		
	1 at £170				1,250		
	Fire Inspector (also Officer in Charge Departmental Buildings, £250; and Supervisor Government Insur- ance Messengers, £65)				50		
			• • •		00		
	and mossengers, 200)				9 577		
					3 ,577		
9	Other Charges incidental to-	, ,					
2 3	Other Charges incidental to— Government House, Auckland Temporary residence for His	d Excelle	ency the Go	 vernor	600		
	Other Charges incidental to— Government House, Auckland Temporary residence for His and staff	d Excelle	ency the Go	 vernor 	600 3 ,300		
3	Other Charges incidental to- Government House, Auckland Temporary residence for His and staff Parliamentary Buildings Government Buildings through	Excelle	•••	•••	600		
3 4 5	Other Charges incidental to- Government House, Auckland Temporary residence for His and staff Parliamentary Buildings Government Buildings through Departmental Buildings	Excelle	•••	•••	600 3 ,300 4 ,500 8 ,500		
3 4 5 6	Other Charges incidental to- Government House, Auckland Temporary residence for His and staff Parliamentary Buildings Government Buildings throug Departmental Buildings Rents	Excelle	•••	•••	600 3 ,300 4 ,500 8 ,500 2 ,500		
3 4 5 6 7	Other Charges incidental to— Government House, Auckland Temporary residence for His and staff Parliamentary Buildings Government Buildings through Departmental Buildings Rents Courthouses	Excelle	•••	•••	600 3 ,300 4 ,500 8 ,500 2 ,500 2 ,800		
3 4 5 6 7 8	Other Charges incidental to— Government House, Auckland Temporary residence for His and staff Parliamentary Buildings Government Buildings throug Departmental Buildings Rents Courthouses Gaols	Excelle	•••	•••	600 3 ,300 4 ,500 8 ,500 2 ,500 2 ,800 1 ,500		
3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Other Charges incidental to— Government House, Auckland Temporary residence for His and staff Parliamentary Buildings Government Buildings through Departmental Buildings Rents Courthouses	Excelle	•••	- ···   -···   -···   -···	600 3,300 4,500 8,500 2,500 2,800 1,500 4,000		
3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Other Charges incidental to— Government House, Auckland Temporary residence for His and staff Parliamentary Buildings Government Buildings throug Departmental Buildings Rents Courthouses Gaols Police-stations Customhouses	Excelle	•••	- ···   ···   ···   ···   ···	600 3,300 4,500 8,500 2,500 2,800 1,500 4,000 500		
3 5 6 7 8 9 10	Other Charges incidental to- Government House, Auckland Temporary residence for His and staff Parliamentary Buildings Government Buildings throug Departmental Buildings Rents Courthouses Gaols Police-stations Customhouses Post and Telegraph Offices Mental Hospitals	Excelle	•••	- ···   -···   -···   -···	600 3,300 4,500 8,500 2,500 2,800 1,500 4,000 500 8,500		
3 5 6 7 9 10 12 13	Other Charges incidental to- Government House, Auckland Temporary residence for His and staff Parliamentary Buildings Government Buildings throug Departmental Buildings Rents Courthouses Gaols Police-stations Customhouses Post and Telegraph Offices Mental Hospitals Quarantine Stations	Excelle	•••	- ···   ···   ···   ···   ···   ···	600 3,300 4,500 8,500 2,500 2,800 1,500 4,000 500		
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 12 13	Other Charges incidental to- Government House, Auckland Temporary residence for His and staff Parliamentary Buildings Government Buildings throug Departmental Buildings Rents Courthouses Gaols Police-stations Customhouses Post and Telegraph Offices Mental Hospitals Quarantine Stations Industrial and Training Sch	Excelle	•••	- ···   ···   ···   ···   ···   ···	600 3,300 4,500 8,500 2,500 2,800 1,500 4,000 500 8,500 4,800		
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Other Charges incidental to- Government House, Auckland Temporary residence for His and staff Parliamentary Buildings Government Buildings through Departmental Buildings Rents Courthouses Gaols Police-stations Customhouses Post and Telegraph Offices Mental Hospitals Quarantine Stations Industrial and Training Set Public Works workshops	Excelle	•••	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	600 3,300 4,500 8,500 2,500 2,800 1,500 4,000 500 8,500 4,800 8,00 1,000 200		
3 4 5 6 7 9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	Other Charges incidental to- Government House, Auckland Temporary residence for His and staff Parliamentary Buildings Government Buildings through Departmental Buildings Rents Courthouses Gaols Police-stations Customhouses Post and Telegraph Offices Mental Hospitals Quarantine Stations Industrial and Training Set Public Works workshops Maternity Homes	Excelle	•••	- ··· ··· ··· ···	600 3,300 4,500 8,500 2,500 2,800 1,500 4,000 500 8,500 4,800 8,00 1,000 200 100		
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	Other Charges incidental to- Government House, Auckland Temporary residence for His and staff Parliamentary Buildings Government Buildings through Departmental Buildings Rents Courthouses Gaols Police-stations Customhouses Post and Telegraph Offices Mental Hospitals Quarantine Stations Industrial and Training Sel Public Works workshops Maternity Homes Ponsonby Hall	Excelle	•••	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	600 3,300 4,500 8,500 2,500 2,800 1,500 4,000 500 8,500 4,800 8,00 1,000 200 100		
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	Other Charges incidental to- Government House, Auckland Temporary residence for His and staff Parliamentary Buildings Government Buildings through Departmental Buildings Rents Courthouses Gaols Police-stations Customhouses Post and Telegraph Offices Mental Hospitals Quarantine Stations Industrial and Training Set Public Works workshops Maternity Homes Ponsonby Hall Other Government Buildin	Excelle	 Dominion       	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	600 3,300 4,500 8,500 2,500 2,800 1,500 4,000 500 8,500 4,800 8,00 1,000 200 100		
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	Other Charges incidental to- Government House, Auckland Temporary residence for His and staff Parliamentary Buildings Government Buildings through Departmental Buildings Rents Courthouses Gaols Police-stations Customhouses Post and Telegraph Offices Mental Hospitals Quarantine Stations Industrial and Training Set Public Works workshops Maternity Homes Ponsonby Hall Other Government Buildin Expenses in addition to or in e	Excelle	e Dominion		600 3,300 4,500 8,500 2,500 2,800 1,500 4,000 500 8,500 4,800 8,00 1,000 200 100		
3 4 5 6 7 8	Other Charges incidental to- Government House, Auckland Temporary residence for His and staff Parliamentary Buildings Government Buildings through Departmental Buildings Rents Courthouses Gaols Police-stations Customhouses Post and Telegraph Offices Mental Hospitals Quarantine Stations Industrial and Training Sel Public Works workshops Maternity Homes Ponsonby Hall Other Government Buildin Expenses in addition to or in e under "The Civil List	Excelle	e Dominion		600 3,300 4,500 8,500 2,500 2,800 1,500 4,000 500 8,500 4,800 8,00 1,000 200 100		
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18	Other Charges incidental to- Government House, Auckland Temporary residence for His and staff Parliamentary Buildings Government Buildings through Departmental Buildings Rents Courthouses Gaols Police-stations Customhouses Post and Telegraph Offices Mental Hospitals Quarantine Stations Industrial and Training Sel Public Works workshops Maternity Homes Ponsonby Hall Other Government Buildin Expenses in addition to or in e under "The Civil List House, Auckland-	Excelle	<i>Dominion</i>       f amount pro 08 ": Govern		600 3,300 4,500 8,500 2,500 2,800 1,500 4,000 500 8,500 4,800 8,00 1,000 200 100		
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18	Other Charges incidental to- Government House, Auckland Temporary residence for His and staff Parliamentary Buildings Government Buildings through Departmental Buildings Rents Courthouses Gaols Police-stations Customhouses Post and Telegraph Offices Mental Hospitals Quarantine Stations Industrial and Training Sel Public Works workshops Maternity Homes Ponsonby Hall Other Government Buildin Expenses in addition to or in e under "The Civil List House, Auckland- Fuel, Light, Water, and	Excelle	e Dominion	         	600 3,300 4,500 8,500 2,500 2,800 1,500 4,000 500 8,500 4,800 8,000 1,000 200 1,000 100 1,500		
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	Other Charges incidental to- Government House, Auckland Temporary residence for His and staff Parliamentary Buildings Government Buildings through Departmental Buildings Rents Courthouses Gaols Police-stations Customhouses Post and Telegraph Offices Mental Hospitals Quarantine Stations Industrial and Training Sel Public Works workshops Maternity Homes Ponsonby Hall Other Government Buildin Expenses in addition to or in e under "The Civil List House, Auckland-	Excelle	f amount pro f for Officia g for Officia g for Officia g for Officia	         	600 3,300 4,500 8,500 2,500 2,800 1,500 4,000 500 8,500 4,800 8,00 1,000 200 100		